Form 4-683 (January 1963)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FIELD NOTES

Mineral Survey number 4657 State Arizona

Land District Arizona

Of the Survey of the Mining Claim of (name and address of Claimant)

C. Darrel Wilson
c/o Evans, Kitchel & Jenckes, Attorneys at Law,
363 North lst Ave., Phoenix, Arizona 85503

Known as the (name of group, if any)

CONSISTING OF LOCATIONS NAMED AND LOCATED AS FOLLOWS

	NAME OF LOCATION		DATE	
		LOCATED	AMENDED	
ELLA #5		2/20/57	3/4/66	
ELLA #7		2/20/57	3/4/66	
	•			
	water to			

Mining district	Pima ·		County Pima
Section	Township	Range	Meridian Survey under order dated
22 & 23%27 Survey commence		y completed	Gila and Salt River Jan. 24, 1967 Name of Mineral Surveyor
Feb. 10, 1967 Feb. 20, 1967		•	Robert L. Frazer

FEET

This survey was made concurrently with Surveys Nos. 4648, 4656, and 4658.

A control traverse, including all four corners of Section 23, T. 17 S., R. 12 E., G.&S.R.B.& M., was made by use of Electronic Distance-measuring Equipment. Angular error was 00 00 01; Latitude error -0.230. Departure -0.007; Ratio of closure 1:107,152.

The attached sketch shows the entire traverse in its relationship to Section 23, and to surveys 4648, 4656, 4657, and 4658. Traverse points controlling survey No. 465% are shown on the survey map.

This survey was made with the following equipment:

Wilde T-2 Theodolites, Nos. 55949 and 92997.

Cubic Electrotape Units 205 and 206.

Lufkin 200 Ft. Steel Tape.

All equipment was in good condition and adjustment. . .

Angular values are the mean of angles in direct and inverse attitude from distant foresight.

Electrotape measurements are reciprocal, and values are the mean of measurement by both units. Taped traverses were checked at the ends by measured angle to a visible control point.

Position of final corners of this survey was checked in field by comparison of a field angle turned at the corner between two control points, with the difference in calculated bearing from these control points to the corner.

Due to the concurrency and contiguity of the above-noted surveys, and precision of the control traverse, determination of meridian was made only at the corner common to Sections 23, 24, 25, 26, T. 17 S., R. 12 E., G.&S.R.B.&M., as follows:

On February 17, 1967, and February 20, 1967, at Lat. 31° - 55.5' N., Long. 111° 04.8' W., (from U.S.G.S. Quadrangle Map "Twin Buttes"), at the corner common to Sections 23, 24, 25, 26, T.17 S., R.12 E., G. & S.R.B. & M., I observed Polaris at the hours noted below. Angles were turned clock-wise from traverse pt. No. 4, a 5/8 in. reinforcing rod which bears North-westerly a distance of 1068.64 ft. from the above-recited section corner. Computation of local hour angle and bearing of Polaris by "Procedure B" in Keuffel & Esser Ephemeris for 1967.

FEET

THE STATE

ag=4 - 16: 1261,70

-813 9118

ers de la

miles in stant fore

.Lagorali

ion of the

C. ES. R. B.

81 , 05 cym 64.81 H., 64.81 H.,

DATE: DA . 3-34 . BALA . BOL BY SPILE

Feb. 17, 1967
TIME: (AVE)

. 8h: 41m: 48s P.M., MST.

Horiz. Angle (Ave)-Pt. No. 4 to Star

Calc. Bearing of + 0°-54'-46"

BEARING - Sec. Cor. to Pt. No. 4 - N. 340-18'-23" W. Titano luo.

DATE:

Feb. 20, 1967

TIME: (AVE)

8h: 58m: 51s P.M., MST.

Horiz. Angle (Ave)-Pt. No. 4 to Star

330-201-26"

Calc. Bearing of Polaris + 0°-58'-06"

from tease control points to the

BEARING - Sec. Cor. to Pt. No. 4 - N. 340-18'-32" W. Julou

AVERAGE BEARING, SEC. COR. TO TRAV. PT. NO. 4

.W "82 '81 O48:40, with the difference in our stated.

The above average bearing was used as basis of bearing for this survey, as well as Surveys Nos. 4648, 4656, 4658.

An aerial photograph, with control points . paneled in field to show thereon, was enlarged to scale of 1" = 200'. Road and drainage intersections were scaled from photograph. Approximate bearings protracted.

MEAN MAGNETIC DECLINATION IS 14° 30' E.

.woled become annul suf to strate

in. reinfereing red waten beer .dl wo. 8001 to ashadain a pire.

above-recibed section corner. noidmaurmod local tour angle and bearing of Foluria by "Floceoure 3" in Neuffel a Barer schemeria

e	N sart of	• SURVEY NO. 4657	Page	No
	FEET			
		ELLA #5 LODE		
0.00	90.000000 2006 La.00	At Cor. No. 1, of the ELLA #5 lode, iden with Cor. No. 2 Sur. No. 4656 ELLA #3		
	12 O S	A 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, 24 in. long, aluminum cap affixed thereon, 16 ins. the ground, mkd. EL 5-1-4657 - EL 3-2 from which	in	
	esantilla des	The cor. of secs. 22, 23, 26 and 27, T.17 S., R.12 E., bears S. 89° 47' 984.04 ft. dist. Monumented with diam. iron post, with a lead cap a thereon, projecting 10 ins. above firmly set and properly marked. N	36" Wa 2 in ffixed ground ame of	
	Laft Lode,	surveyor unknown. Accepted as the evidence of the wooden post set in by T. F. White.	best 1872	
		Thence S. 89° 47' 36" W.		
	300.00	Lode line, discovery point bears N. 3° 4 E., 100 ft. dist.	3' 28"	
	600.00	Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 1 of EDIA #7 lode of this survey.	the	
	13 Luk 90	Set a 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, 24 in. lo with aluminum cap affixed thereon, 16	ins.	
		in the ground, mkd. EL 5-2-EL 7-1-465 Thence N. 3° 43' 28" E.	7.88	
	780	Three world to the grand eath torother		
	0.00	Arroyo, 50 ft. wide, drains East.		
	863	Power line bears N. 82 E. and S. 82 W.		
	1343.22	Intersect line 3-4 Surv. 4648 NEVADA No. at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bear S. 45° 33' 31" E. 671.45 ft. dist.	·3 lod	е
	1500.00	Cor. No. 3, identical with Cor. No. 4 of ELLA #7 lode of this survey.	the	
	87 st s 1. 22, 23,	Set a 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, 24 in. low with aluminum cap affixed thereon, 16 in the ground, mkd. EL 5-3-EL 7-4-465 which	ins. 7, from	
		Cor. 4 Sur. 4648 COLORADO NO. 13, identic Cor. 2 Sur. 4648 COLORADO NO. 14, bear N. 750 00' 24" W., 124.91 ft. dist.	eal wit	th
	JE . em off	Thence N. 89° 47' 36" E.	. 11991	
	300.00	Lode line, discovery point bears S. 3° 43 W., 1400 ft. dist.	3' 28"	
	600.00	Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. No. 3 Sur 4656 ELLA #3 lode.	. No.	
		A 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, 24 in. long, waluminum cap affixed thereon, 16 ins. ground, mkd. EL 5-4-4657-EL 3-3-4656; which	in the	è
		Cor. No. 3, Surv. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lo bears S. 11° 45' 02" W., 642.21 ft.	de dist.	

H 9391	Page No.
FEET	
	Thence S. 3° 43' 28" W.
531.73	Intersect line 2-3, Surv. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears S. 44° 26' 29" W., 137.46 ft. dist.
557	Power line bears S. 82° W. and N. 82° E.
785	Arroyo 50 ft. wide drains N. 80° E.
1500.00	Cor. No. 1, and point of beginning.
den a a deh	ordina Risk, disk, disk, sondanied
. Danoun brad	
Jied sull e	EDITED OF TOTAL TO
sign at or	Beginning at Cor. No. 1 of the ELLA #7 lode, identical with Cor. No. 2 of the ELLA #5 lode of this survey.
#32 164 °6	Thence S 89° 47' 36" W.
300.00	Lode line, discovery point bears N. 3° 43' 28" E., 100 ft. dist.
304	Power line bears N. 0° 55' 31" W., 812.9 ft. to its juncture with a power line which bears N. 82° E. and S. 82° W.
384.04	The cor. of Secs. 22, 23, 26, 27, T.17 S., R.12 E., previously described.
415	Power line bears N. 0° 56' W. and S. 0° 56' E.
455	Underground telephone cable bears N. 0° 56' W. and S. 0° 56' E.
	Cor. No. 2. vand 1-8 and Johannahi 38.8481
•	Set.a 5/8.in. diam. steel bar; 24 in. long, with aluminum cap affixed thereon, 16 ins. in the ground, mkd. EL 7-2-4657.
	Thence N. 3° 43' 28" E.
0.07	Intersect line between Secs. 22 and 27 at a
mort Years	point from which the cor. of Secs. 22, 23, 26 and 27 bears N. 89° 48' 41" E., 215.96
Bears	ft. dist. Modulo ordin . 222 g . 200
735 .	Arroyo, 10 ft. wide, drains East.
1199.10	Intersect line 3-4, Sur. 4648 COLORADO NG. 14 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3
. १९४ १९४ १९४१	bears S. 36° 46' 43" E. 30.58 ft. dist.
. de . 105 6	600.00 Cor. 16. 4, identical vite Cor. 16.
adly eld	A 9/0 in. diam. steel bir. 26 in. 1.

Cor. 40. 3, curv. 46-8 hivadi 10. 3 108. st. 521 15. dist.

FEET	SURVEY NO. 4657 Page No.
1500.00	Cor. No. 3.
	Set a 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, 24 in. long, with aluminum cap affixed thereon, 16 ins. in the ground, mkd. EL 7-3-4657; from
210.080	Cor. No. 3, Surv. No. 4648 COLORADO NO.14 lode bears S. 0° 13' 05" W., 324.76 ft. dist. Thence N. 89° 47' 36" E.
23.0	Underground telephone cable bears N. 0° 56'W. and S. 0° 56' E.
63.0	Power line bears N. 0° 56' W. and S. 0° 56'E.
	Intersect line between secs. 22 and 23, at a point from which 1/4 sec. cor. of secs.
000.0	22 and 23 bears N. 0° 55' 31" E., 1134.44 ft. dist., hereinafter described.
153.5	Power line bears N. 2° 52' 33" W., and S. 2° 52' 53" E., 684.47 ft. to a junction with a power line which bears N. 82° E.
300.00	Lode line, discovery point bears S. 3° 43'28" W., 1400 ft. dist.
430.91	Intersect line 3-4, Surv. No. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears S. 45° 33' 31" E., 894.02 ft. dist.
435.32	Intersect line 2-3, Surv. No. 4648 COLORADO NO. 14 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears S. 53° 13' 17" W., 545.05 ft. dist.
600.00	Cor. No. 4, identical with Cor. No. 3 of the ELLA #5 lode of this survey, from which
o al ebol.	Cor. No. 4 Sur. 4648 COLORADO NO. 13, identical with Cor. No. 2 Sur. 4648 COLORADO NO. 14, bears N. 750 00' 24" W., 124.91 ft. dist.
1 036	Thence S. 3° 43' 28" W.
156.78	Intersect line 3-4, Surv. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode at a point from which Cor. No. 3 bears S. 45° 33' 31" E., 671.45 ft. dist.
637	Power line bears S. 82° W. and N. 82° E.
720	Arroyo, 50 ft. wide, drains East.
1500.00	Cor. No. 1, and place of beginning.
. sond	

FEET	
	AREAS
	AREAS
	Acres
era, 16 ins.	Total area, ELLA #5 lode 20.613
mout :Y	Area in conflict with -
The state of the s	
de la company	Total area, ELLA #7 lode 20.613 'Area in conflict with -
1 22 07 49	Note: Area of conflict of
	Sur. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode and
	COLORADO NO. 14 lode within
	Sur. 4657 ELLA #7 lode - 4.5 sq.ft 0.000
1.2100 0 . 11	Sur. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode 0.304
	Sur. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode, exclu-
1. 1/02 90 . 8	sive of its conflict with Sur. 4648 COLORADO NG. 14 lode
	Sur. 4648 COLORADO NO. 14 lode 1 601
ra 23, at	Sur: 4648 COLORADO NO. 14 lode.
I dear	exclusive of its conflict with
	Sur. 4648 NEVADA NO. 3 lode 1.691 The NE-1/4 of Sec. 27, (7 sq.ft) 0.000
	of the Pa . It makes the trever in the Ser as "
H. 82º H.	LOCATION
"Boled Go of	This survey is located in the SW. 1/4
	This survey is located in the SW. 1/4 Sec. 23, the SE. 1/4 Sec. 22, and the NE.1/4 Sec. 27 T.17 S. P.12 F. G.SP. P.M
	bece 219 1.11 be a Re12 be a daprebane
AGAVER 8	'The survey of the ELLA #5 and ELLA #7 lodes
.32 20.	is identical with the respective amended
	locations as marked on the ground.
and an entire B	EVDENDIMER SE.
Lot .tol sol	EXPENDITURES
.02 02.	The improvements and value of labor and
	improvements made upon or for the benefit
ode to E .o	of each of the lode locations embraced
do interior	within said mining claim by claimant or its grantor are as follows:
No. 1	The discovery point of the ELLA #5 lode is on the lode line 100 ft., N. 30 43' 28" E
" "AS 100	from the center of line 1-2.
	Value, 'None.
No. 0	A two-pale that court on the whiteh have W 000 his
THE STREET SECTION	A trench, the center of which bears N. 86° 44° W., 297 ft. from Cor. No. 1 ELLA #5 lode;
E . BA AGAY	6 x 6 ft., 8 ft. deep.
.jeib .jr 8	Value, \$25.00.
No. 1	The discovery point of the ELLA #7 lode is on
1	the lode line 100 ft., N. 3° 43' 28" E.,
	from the center of line 1-2.
	Value, None.
No. 2 ·	A trench, the center of which bears N. 860 08
	W., 297 ft. from Cor. No. 1 ELLA #7 lode,
	8 x 8 ft., 8 ft. deep. Value, \$25.00.
	ταμας, ψ2/

Page No. 7

SURVEY No. 4657

FEET

naevasda 171 ogga

of the 187

An interest in a common improvement described as follows:

A core drill hole designated in mine records as #49 N. 25° 33' 17" E., 644.24 ft. from Cor. No. 2 ELLA #5 lode; a 4-1/2 in. hole, 2 in. core, 441 ft. deep.

Value, of. 441 ft. at \$4.37 per ft. \$1,927.17

Value of one-half interest, \$963.59

This improvement is for the development of the two lodes of this survey, which are contiguous claims owned in common within range of said core drill hole.

Five hundred dollars or over has been expended in this improvement in such a manner as tends to the development of each lode of this survey subsequent to its location and to the time since which common ownership and contiguity have prevailed; therefore an undivided one-half interest in its value is hereby credited to each of said lodes.

Except as above stated, no portion of or interest in this improvement has been credited heretofore as patent expenditure to any lode claim.

OTHER IMPROVEMENTS

A power line . across the ELLA #5 lode and . . the ELLA #7 lode as described in field notes.

Claimant unknown.

A power transmission line and an underground telephone cable bears Northerly and Southerly across the ELLA #7 lode, as described in field notes.

Claimant unknown.

OTHER CORNER DESCRIPTIONS AND SUPPLEMENTAL DATA

The 1/4 cor. of secs. 22 and 23 is monumented by a 2 in. diam. iron post, with a lead cap affixed thereon, projecting 10 ins. above ground, firmly set and properly marked.

Name of surveyor unknown. Accepted as the best evidence of the wooden post set in 1872 by T. F. White.

The cor. of secs. 21, 22, 27 and 28 is monumented by a 5/8 in. diam. steel bar, with aluminum cap affixed thereon, projecting 6 ins. above ground, firmly set and properly marked. Set by R. L. Frazer, L.S. 1144, in 1964 by double proportion measurement from existing available cors., none of which were original.

	FEET	
1		
	Inex	The bearing and distance of the line between
		secs. 23 and 26 was found to be S. 890 47
		36" W., for 5295.59 ft., instead of the 1872
15	ADDITION OF	
13		S. 480 . E TYL 128 285 W CHE
100	. of on . At .	The bearing and distance of the S. 1/2 mi.
		between secs. 22 and 23 was found to be
		N. 0° 55' 31" E., for 2631.03 ft. instead
		of the 1872 record of North, for 2640 ft.
		The bearing and distance of the line between
	Januaron I.	secs. 22 and 27 was found to be S. 89° 48°
	1 1 1 1 1 0 P	41 W., for 5367.82 ft. instead of the
	111111	1872 record of N. 89° 54° W., for 5276.04 ft.
		safed little eros bire to sagar
	избот.	an town to prefice Latence syst
		De mi fremewortst sint no bebreves
	dose to	thompostore as tends to the devalopment to
	-2001 60	or duenteens Kaning still jo abol 100
		o raign sants stil the time since since
1		Torus even to light end constiguity heve prove
	1	al tied-suc labivibas na axosaxass
	10 0350	of harrangers are value is sereby oregined to
1		
	TO TAKE	Jyou on , Date to above as Juage
		interest in this improvement has b
		J sandifineurs Inested as englishmen
		OF STANSON THE RELEGATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF
	050I 34	Add dat terror . tore a title as the file
	HI DEUL	ansb as abol 14 Aug. and bus
		.as on wast?
		. gwoning Jahmisib
	-tebour	a bas onth moresimenati rework
	ban box	
		, Spale TH mills set secretary virgition 17 thate,
H		described in Tield notes.
		. nvondau onowiedo
H2		
to.		MOTITION AND ALLESS OF THE SECOND STATES OF
		CAPAG GACHENIA195US GUA
1		
		The LYE cor. of secs. 22 and 23 in
		oy a 2 in. dist. iros post, vit.
		great, the great, thought and property
		son . exoning to surveyor thin own.
	mi tan .	and wellow and to sprintive dead
		1872 by -1. v. white.
	-unoched	The cor. of stee. 21, 22, 27 and 2
	dfiv . sec.	Labra .asib .ul d/c a yd bedden .
	niasani	TO . HOTTO IN COMPLETE CAS DISCLOSIVE AND
17	and proper.	Server asove proud first and a server are
	8. TT+4, T	Tarana I de les . Delles . Delles
	MOTI June	reas noivecord eldes Ad Holl
3	THE RESIDENCE AND	snow parton ofdelieve webselve

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR

Name of Mineral Surveyor	Date
Robert L. Frazer	June 19, 1967
of C. Darrel Wilson, c/o Evans, Kitchel & Jencke	Arizona vexecuted the survey of the claim es, 363 North 1st Ave. Phoenix, Arizona
This survey, designated as number 4657 , has been executed and has been made in strict conformity with said order, the Manual of Instants Lands of the United States, and in the specific manner described in the form	tructions for the Survey of Public
I FURTHER CERTIFY That the labor expended and improvements the (lode or placer) ELLA #5 and ELLA #7 lodes embraced in the said mining claim by claimant(s) or their grantors are fully stated in my report. The character, extent, location, an full detail. No portion of, or interest in, said labor and improvements so c cluded in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim.	location(s) d itemized value are specified in
P. O. Box 1711, Tucson, Arizona Robert I	L. Frazer
(Location) (Signature of	Mineral Surveyor)
	Arizona State Office Location Phoenix, Arizona Date December 19, 1968
The foregoing field notes of mineral survey number 4657 27 Township 17 S., Range 12 E., Gila and Salt River State of Arizona, executed by Robert L. Fraz Mineral Surveyor, under order dated January 24, 1967, having necessary corrections made prior to their certification by the surveyor, the fi described are hereby approved.	been critically examined and the
State D (Authorized Signature)	irector (Title)
CERTIFICATE OF TRANSCRIPT	
I CERTIFY That the foregoing transcript of field notes of the number is a true copy of the original field notes.	above described mineral survey
(Authorized Signature)	(Title)

The control of the co Pecewices 19, 1968 W